As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 222

Representative Richardson

A RESOLUTION

Designating Good Neighbor Day in Ohio, September 28, 2019.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to designate September	2
28, 2019, as Good Neighbor Day in Ohio; and	3
WHEREAS, Commemorated in 1978 by President Jimmy Carter on a	4
national level, Good Neighbor Day provides an opportunity for	5
individuals to reflect upon life in our society and to build	6
bridges of understanding, love, and respect. This annual event	7
celebrates the virtues of being a good neighbor and serves as a	8
reminder of how selfless acts of charity, friendship, and good	9
will can build a better future; and	10
WHEREAS, The State of Ohio has become known for its	11
residents' cooperation, integrity, and willingness to work hard to	12
benefit not only themselves but the communities in which they	13
live. These exemplary qualities are manifested by its citizens	14
daily, and in designating September 28 as Good Neighbor Day in	15
Ohio, we acknowledge the importance of good neighbors and	16
perpetuate the spirit of this national day of recognition; and	17
WHEREAS, America is only as strong as her individual states,	18
which are unique and which make a significant contribution to the	19
culture of our nation. Since its inception, Ohio has enjoyed the	20
benefits of a generous and civic-minded population, and the	21
tremendous contributions of all Ohioans have certainly made the	22
state a pleasant and friendly place in which to live and work;	23
therefore be it	24
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	25
Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	26

H. R. No. 222 As Adopted by the House

this Resolution, designate September 28, 2019, as Good Neighbor	27
Day in Ohio and urge all residents to take part in appropriate	28
programs and activities in support of this special day; and be it	29
further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit duly authenticated copies of this Resolution to the news	32
media of Ohio.	33